FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev_03-01) DMF No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) -084/REV04	-
P08A/REV04	



06-25-2007



U.S. DE

Panirat No.: 85773-533

PARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

(3) <u> </u>			
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pate and Transmission	103419211 Jiginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Alan F. GRAVES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Raymond Bruce WALLACE	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED		
Guy Michael Amyon Farquharson DUXBURY	Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel		
	Address, ———————————————————————————————————		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel/Frame 018659/0977 to insert Amyon Farquharson	City: St. Laurent State/Prov.: Quebec		
☑ Other <u>in Assignor's name</u>	Country: CANADA ZIP: H4S 2A9		
Execution Date: December 18, 2006			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/613,375 December 20, 2006			
06/22/2007 DBYRNE 00000077 11613375 01 FC:8021	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Martin A. Tremblay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 57,536	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: SMART & BIGGAR	credited or debited to deposit account		
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Montreal State/Prov.: Quebec	19-2550		
Country: CANADA ZIP: H3B 4W5 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rgation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Martin A. Tremblay, Reg. No. 57,536	June 19, 2007		
Name of Person Signing Signature 3			
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12/20/2006 500186824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan F. GRAVES	12/18/2006
Raymond Bruce WALLACE	12/18/2006
Guy Michael DUXBURY	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel
City:	St. Laurent
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9

!/ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11613375	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(514) 954-1500

Email:

szlobec@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name:

Sanro Ziobec, c/o SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1:

1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West

Address Line 2:

Suite 3300

Address Line 4:

Montreal, QC, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

85773-533

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sanro Zlobec, Reg. No. 52,535

Total Attachments: 2

source=85773-533assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0574

source=85773-533assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0575 FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(cs) is (arc) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Affred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Conada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

WIRELESS-ENABLED DEVICE WITH CAPABILITY OF RESPONDING TO CHANGES IN **OPERATIONAL STATE**

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part. divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

GRAVES, Alan F 22 Appaloosa Drive

Kanata, Ontario

K2M IN7 Canada

Dec 2006

18FL Dec 2006

Witness signature

WALLACE, Raymond Brace

18 Carlisle Circle

RR4

Ashton, Ontario

KOA IBO Canada

Witness Name (Print)

Date

Witness signature

Amyon Fargularson 56 Foothills Drive Nepcan, Onlario

K2H 6K3 Canada

THOUSE P. CHMANS.
inness Name (Print)

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Bonlevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, FI4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

WIRELESS-ENABLED DEVICE WITH CAPABILITY OF RESPONDING TO CHANGES IN OPERATIONAL STATE

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all eaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to produce and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 de la Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

CRAVES, Alan F 22 Appaloosa Drive Kanata, Ontro K2M 1N7	Date	Wilness signature
Canada M	DEC 18/06	Witness Name (Print)
WALLACE, Raymond Bruce 18 Carlisle Circle RR4 Ashton, Ontario	Date	Witness signature
KOA 180 Canada		Witness Name (Print)
DUXBURY, Guy Michael Amyon Farquharana 56 Foothills Drive Nepcan. Ontario	Date	Witness signature
K2H 6K3 Canada		Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 019484 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 06/20/2007